# 127000115205

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100387923531

05/18/22--01006--009 \*\*130.00





Department of State
Division of Corporations

Date: 05/18//22

American Expediting (Stealth Courier) 1531 Commonwealth Business Dr. Ste 105 Tallahassee, Fl. 32303 850-294-5632



## **Stealth Courier Box**

Company: Auto Vault Ventures Boca LLC

Requester: Meridian Partners

Order: 13954878

#### **COVER LETTER**

	ew Filing Section ivision of Corpo						
SUBJECT		T VENTURES BOCA	\ LLC				
SOBJECT	•	-					
The enclos	ed Articles of Or	ganization and fec(s) a	re submitted	l for filing.			
Please retu	rn all correspond	ence concerning this n	natter to the	following:			
	AZUREDE RO	SS					
			Name of	Person			
	MERIDIAN PA	RTNERS LAW P.A.					
			Firm/Co	ompany			
	4923 W. CYPR	ESS STREET				~1	
			Add	ress	-	021 K	<b>5</b> 414
	TAMPA, FL 33	607				到。	د هو دري دري
	AZUREDE@MI	ERIDIANPARTNERS	City/State ar	•		DZI HAY 18 PH 11: 1	j
_	·	nail address: (to be use		<del></del>	ion)	- F1.03	,
For further in	nformation conce	rning this matter, plea	se call:			要 二	
	AZUREDE ROS	SS	313	443-5260		_	
	Name o	f Person .	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number		
Enclosed is	a check for the	following amount:					
□\$125.00		■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	5.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy (all copy is enclosed)	Certificate Certified (	Filing Fee, c of Status & Copy copy is enclosed)	
	<u>Mailing A</u> New Filin			Street Address New Filing Section D	ivision		
		of Corporations		The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assec		

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32303

### COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations					
	AUTO VAULT VENTURES BOCA LLC					
SUBJECT:Name of Limited Liability Company						
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.					
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
	AZUREDE ROSS					
	Name of Person					
	MERIDIAN PARTNERS LAW P.A.					
	Firm/Company					
	4923 W. CYPRESS STREET					
	Address					
	TAMPA, FL 33607					
	City/State and Zip Code					
	AZUREDE@MERIDIANPARTNERSLAW.COM  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					
For furth	ner information concerning this matter, please call:					
	AZUREDE ROSS 813 443-5260 at ()					
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number					
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:					
	5.00 Filing Fee \$\Bigsiz \bigsiz \biz \bigsiz \biz \biz \biz \biz \biz \biz \biz \b					
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314 Tallahassee FL 32314 Tallahassee FL 32303					

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabi	lity Company is:			
	, , ,			
	ENTURES BOCA LLC			<del></del>
(Must co	ntain the words "Limited L	ability Com	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	fice of the Li	mited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
216 VILLAGE RC	AD		216 VILLAGE ROAD	
GREEN VILLAGE	E, NJ 07935		GREEN VILLAGE, NJ 07935	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a The name and the Florida street	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration	Registered A	Agent's Signature: gent. You must designate an ind	ividual or
	BRYAN W. S	-		
		Name		
	4923 W. CYP	RESS STRE	ET	
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box N	OT acceptable)	
	TAMPA, FL	33607		
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certifica further agree to comply with the	te, I hereby accept the appo provisions of all statutes re obligations of my position o	ointment as re lating to the p is registered of ered Ageht's S	for the above stated limited liabil gistered agent and agree to act in proper and complete performance agent as provided for in Chapter  Gignature (REQUIRED)	n this capacity. I e of my duties, and I
		(CONTINU	JED)	



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
	nthorized Member
"MGR" = Mar	ager
MGR	ABHINOV SINGH
<del> </del>	216 VILLAGE ROAD
	GREEN VILLAGE, NJ 07935
·	
<del></del>	
an effective date is l	date, if other than the date of filing:
e date of filing.)	
	ed in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
e document's effective	e date on the Department of State's records.
DTICL UVI. Other on	ovisions if any
RTICLE VI: Other pr ANY AND ALL LA	ovisions, it any. AWFUL BUSÍNESS.
74.1.14.15.110.5.15.	111 00 1200111300.
•	
prompro	SIGNATURE:
KEOUIKED	MATORE.
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
	I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
	constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	DDVANIAL CAUDE / AUTHADITHE DESDECTATION
	BRYAN W. SYKES / AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Rose:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)